FINANCIAL VARIANCE SUMMARY
FOR BAREFOOT RESORT NONRESIDENTIAL OWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC.
FOR THE PERIOD ENDING FEBRUARY 28, 2023
UN-AUDITED
This report will highlight and explain the major variances found on the attached monthly financial statement.

OPERATING BALANCE SHEET:

Assets

% Cash-Operating Account: $37,178.80 is the amount of cash in the Association’s operating checking
account at the end of the month.

% Assessments Receivable: $3,995.08 is the amount of the accounts receivable, which reflects a total
amount of assessments due. The appropriate letters have been generated.

% Pre-Paid Insurance: $3,434.22 is the amount paid to the insurance company prior to the renewal date of
June 11, 2023.

Liabilities

¢+ Accounts Payable: $0 is the amount of “open payables” at month’s end, expenses incurred during the
month were keyed; however, paid the following month.

% Prepaid Owner Assessments: $2,182.80 is the amount of owner assessments received before the due
date.

« Deferred Assessments: $37,613.82 is the amount that reflects assessment payments that are received
quarterly and booked monthly on the financial statement.

Equity

o,

% Prior Year Operating Fund Balance: $4,197.74 is the amount of excess income over expenses at the
end of the 2022 fiscal year.

o,

% Current Year Net Income: $613.74 is the expenses over income at month’s end.

< Total Liabilities & Equity: $44,618.10 is the amount at the end of the month.



OPERATING INCOME/EXPENSE STATEMENT

INCOME:
VARIANCE: $1.35 over budget.

EXPLANATION:
This variance does not require an explanation.

ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES:

VARIANCE: $15.26 under budget.

EXPLANATION:
This category is under budget as expenses did not meet allocation.

GROUNDS & GENERAL MAINTENANCE:

VARIANCE: $0

EXPLANATION:
There is no variance requiring explanation.




Barefoot Resort Nonresidential

FUND BALANCE SHEET
As of: 02/28/2023

Assets
Account Operating Total
Assets - Cash & Cash Equivalents
10010 Cash - Operating CAB $37,178.80 $37,178.80
Assets - Cash & Cash Equivalents Total $37,178.80 $37,178.80
Assets - Other Asssets
12100 Assessments Receivable $3,995.08 $3,995.08
12110 Admin Fees Receivable $10.00 $10.00
13200 Prepaid Insurance $3,434.22 $3,434.22
Assets - Other Asssets Total $7,439.30 $7,439.30
Total Assets: $44,618.10 $44,618.10
Liabilities
Account Operating Total
Liabilities
20200 Prepaid Owner Assessments $2,182.80 $2,182.80
20700 Deferred Assessments $37,613.82 $37,613.82
21300 H/O Late Fees Due to PMLLC $10.00 $10.00
Liabilities Total $39,806.62 $39,806.62
Total Liabilities: $39,806.62 $39,806.62
Equity
Account Operating Total
Prior Year Operating Fund Balance
30000 Prior Year Operating Fund $4,197.74 $4,197.74
Prior Year Operating Fund Balance Total $4,197.74 $4,197.74
Current Year Net Income/(Loss) $613.74 $613.74
Total Equity: $4,811.48 $4,811.48
Total Liabilities & Equity $44,618.10 $44,618.10
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Operating Income / Expense Statement
709 - Barefoot Resort Nonresidential
Period: 2/1/2023 - 2/28/2023

Current Period

Year to Date

Operating Income Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance Yearly Budget
41000 Association Fees $37,613.82 $37,613.83 ($0.01) $75,227.62 $75,227.66 ($0.04) $451,366.00
41300 Late Fees $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,079.52 $0.00 $3,079.52 $0.00
41400 Interest Income $1.36 $0.00 $1.36 $2.82 $0.00 $2.82 $0.00
TOTAL OPERATING INCOME $37,615.18 $37,613.83 $1.35 $78,309.96 $75,227.66 $3,082.30 $451,366.00
Current Period Year to Date
Administrative Expenses Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance Yearly Budget
50100 Administrative Fees $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25.00
50130 Joint Committee Fee $33,677.73 $33,692.73 $15.00 $67,355.46 $67,385.46 $30.00 $404,312.77
50200 Postage & Printing $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,345.00
50210 Office Supplies $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.28 $15.00 $11.72 $75.00
50300 Professional Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,650.00 $1,500.00 ($150.00) $1,500.00
50330 Taxes/Licenses/Permits $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25.00
50400 Management Contract $1,824.00 $1,824.00 $0.00 $3,648.00 $3,648.00 $0.00 $21,888.00
50500 Insurance Expense $1,144.74 $1,145.00 $0.26 $2,289.48 $2,290.00 $0.52 $14,545.00
50700 Website Expense $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,750.00 $2,750.00 $0.00 $6,300.00
50900 Meeting Expense $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $125.00
TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSE $36,646.47 $36,661.73 $15.26 $77,696.22 $77.588.46 1§107.76! $451,140.77
Current Period Year to Date
Grounds & General Maintenance Expenses Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance Yearly Budget
53220 General Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $225.23
TOTAL GROUND & GENERAL MAINTENANCE $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $225.23
Current Period Year to Date
Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance Yearly Budget
TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSE $36,646.47 $36,661.73 $15.26 $77,696.22 $77,588.46 ($107.76) $451,366.00
OPERATING NET INCOME / (LOSS) $968.71 $952.10 $16.61 $613.74 ($2,360.80) $2,974.54 50.00
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Barefoot Resort Nonresidential

FUND BALANCE SHEET
As of: 02/28/2023

Assets
Account Operating Total
Assets - Cash & Cash Equivalents
10010 Cash - Operating CAB $37,178.80 $37,178.80
Assets - Cash & Cash Equivalents Total $37,178.80 $37,178.80
Assets - Other Asssets
12100 Assessments Receivable $3,995.08 $3,995.08
12110 Admin Fees Receivable $10.00 $10.00
13200 Prepaid Insurance $3,434.22 $3,434.22
Assets - Other Asssets Total $7,439.30 $7,439.30
Total Assets: $44,618.10 $44,618.10
Liabilities
Account Operating Total
Liabilities
20200 Prepaid Owner Assessments $2,182.80 $2,182.80
20700 Deferred Assessments $37,613.82 $37,613.82
21300 H/O Late Fees Due to PMLLC $10.00 $10.00
Liabilities Total $39,806.62 $39,806.62
Total Liabilities: $39,806.62 $39,806.62
Equity
Account Operating Total
Prior Year Operating Fund Balance
30000 Prior Year Operating Fund $4,197.74 $4,197.74
Prior Year Operating Fund Balance Total $4,197.74 $4,197.74
Current Year Net Income/(Loss) $613.74 $613.74
Total Equity: $4,811.48 $4,811.48
Total Liabilities & Equity $44,618.10 $44,618.10
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Operating Income / Expense Statement
709 - Barefoot Resort Nonresidential
Period: 2/1/2023 - 2/28/2023

Current Period

Year to Date

Operating Income Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance Yearly Budget
41000 Association Fees $37,613.82 $37,613.83 ($0.01) $75,227.62 $75,227.66 ($0.04) $451,366.00
41300 Late Fees $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,079.52 $0.00 $3,079.52 $0.00
41400 Interest Income $1.36 $0.00 $1.36 $2.82 $0.00 $2.82 $0.00
TOTAL OPERATING INCOME $37,615.18 $37,613.83 $1.35 $78,309.96 $75,227.66 $3,082.30 $451,366.00
Current Period Year to Date
Administrative Expenses Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance Yearly Budget
50100 Administrative Fees $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25.00
50130 Joint Committee Fee $33,677.73 $33,692.73 $15.00 $67,355.46 $67,385.46 $30.00 $404,312.77
50200 Postage & Printing $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,345.00
50210 Office Supplies $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.28 $15.00 $11.72 $75.00
50300 Professional Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,650.00 $1,500.00 ($150.00) $1,500.00
50330 Taxes/Licenses/Permits $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25.00
50400 Management Contract $1,824.00 $1,824.00 $0.00 $3,648.00 $3,648.00 $0.00 $21,888.00
50500 Insurance Expense $1,144.74 $1,145.00 $0.26 $2,289.48 $2,290.00 $0.52 $14,545.00
50700 Website Expense $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,750.00 $2,750.00 $0.00 $6,300.00
50900 Meeting Expense $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $125.00
TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSE $36,646.47 $36,661.73 $15.26 $77,696.22 $77.588.46 1§107.76! $451,140.77
Current Period Year to Date
Grounds & General Maintenance Expenses Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance Yearly Budget
53220 General Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $225.23
TOTAL GROUND & GENERAL MAINTENANCE $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $225.23
Current Period Year to Date
Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance Yearly Budget
TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSE $36,646.47 $36,661.73 $15.26 $77,696.22 $77,588.46 ($107.76) $451,366.00
OPERATING NET INCOME / (LOSS) $968.71 $952.10 $16.61 $613.74 ($2,360.80) $2,974.54 50.00
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Barefoot Resort Nonresidential

AGED OWNER BALANCE

As of: 02/28/2023

Account Lot Name/Address Current Over 30 Over 60 Over 90 Total

#

32377 BFOTC, LLC $0.00 $1,150.59 $0.00 $0.00  $1,150.59
4876 Barefoot Resort Bridge Rd

34140 BFM, LLC $854.49 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $854.49
2051 Bridge View Court

59550 Marina Cottages at Barefoot $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00  $2,000.00
2B

Community Total $2,854.49 $1,150.59 $0.00 $0.00 $4,005.08
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Barefoot Resort Nonresidential
As of: 02/28/2023

Report Summary

AGED OWNER BALANCE

Code Account# Current Over 30 Over 60 Over 90 Total
01 - Late Fees 12100 $2,844.49 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,844.49
Al - NonRes Fees 12100 $0.00 $1,150.59 $0.00 $0.00 $1,150.59
03 - Admin. Fees 12110 $10.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10.00
Grand Total: $2,854.49 $1,150.59 $0.00 $0.00 $4,005.08
Account# Account Description Delinquency Amount
12100 Assessments Receivable $3,995.08
12110 Admin Fees Receivable $10.00
Total: $4,005.08

Total Number of Homes: 3

20f2





Barefoot Resort Nonresidential

PREPAID OWNERS
As of: 02/28/2023

Owner Address Account # Lot # Prepaid Balance
North Tower Condominiums 4801 Harbor Point Drive 32531 PP - General $2,182.80
Total $2,182.80
PP - General $2,182.80
Total $2,182.80
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Aged Open Items

Barefoot Resort Nonresidential Run Date: 03/20/2023
As of: 02/28/2023 Run Time: 01:23 PM
Item # Vendor Invoice Date Current 31-60 61-90 Over 90
Total $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Grand Total $0.00
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Run Date: 03/20/2023

Barefoot Resort Nonresidential Run Time: 01:23 PM

CHECK REGISTER - DETAILED
START: 02/01/2023 | END: 02/28/2023

Date Check Vendor Reference Amount
CIT Bank Cash - Operating CAB
02/03/2023 1153 BREAVE - BRANDY REAVES (MILEAGE) $3.28
01/31/2023  Inv: Acct: 50210 - 000 - Office Supplies $3.28
MILEAGE
JAN 23
02/10/2023 1154 TOODIE - TOOHEY & DIEZ CPA'S, LLC 2022 Tax/Review SVCs $1,650.00
01/01/2023 Inv: 1726 Acct: 50300 - 000 - Professional Services 2022 Tax/Review SVCs $1,650.00

Sub-Total: $1,653.28

Total: $1,653.28
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Run Date: 03/01/2023

Barefoot Resort Nonresidential Run Time: 02:24 PMA
BANK RECONCILIATION
Statement Date: 2/28/2023

Reconciliation Summary: CIT Bank GL Account: 10010 - Cash - Operating CAB
Bank Statement Balance $37,178.80 Account Balance $37,178.80
GL Account Balance $37,178.80 + Uncleared Payments $0.00
Difference $0.00 - Uncleared Deposits $0.00
Reconciling Balance $37,178.80

- Statement Balance $37,178.80

Difference $0.00

Check # Date Source / Batch Reference Status Deposits Payments
Totals $0.00 $0.00
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CIT Community Association Banking
A Division of CIT Bank

Main Office

P.0O. Box 60095

Phoenix, AZ 85082
(866) 800-4656
2-28-23
269529199
PONDEROSA MANAGEMENT LLC AGENT FOR
BAREFOOT RESORT NON RESIDENTIAL OWNERS A
4876 BAREFOOT RESORT BRIDGE RD STE C
NORTH MYRTLE BEACH SC 29582-9364
26952 919 9 NOW ACCOUNT
Previous Balance 1-31-23 43,302.21
+Deposits/Credits 2 31,040.24
~Checks/Debits 5 37,165.01
~Service Charge .00
+Interest Paid 1.36
Current Balance 37,178.80
Days in Statement Period 28
Fom = s = s e e = - INTEREST SUMMARY- - - = = = ~ = = = — = = = *
Interest Earned From 2/01/23 To 2/28/23
Days in Period 28
Interest Earned 1.36
Annual Percentage Yield Earned .05
Interest Paid this Year 2.82
Interest Withheld this Year .00
Fomm s e s - e - - - - e DESCRIPTIVE TRANSACTIONS- - = = = - = = - - = *
Date Description Amount
2-01 WEB TFR TO 000269529369 1824.00-
BF NONRES MGT FEES
040212006178
2-07 Lockbox Deposit 8444.88
2-10 WEB TER TO 000269529172 33677.73~
MTHLY JOINT FEES
084306004988
2-14 Lockbox Deposit 22595.36
2-27 WEB TFR TO 000269529369 10.00~
103609001894
2-28 Interest Pymt 1.36
Fm o m - - - - s e e e e - CHECKS PAID- - = = = = = = = = = — = - =~ *
No. Date Amount No. Date Arount
1153 2-13 3.28 1154 2-15 1650.00
e DAILY BALANCE SUMMARY- - - - — - = = — = - - *
Date Balance Date Balance Date Balance
1-31 43302.21 2-01 41478.21 2-07 49923.09
2-10 16245.36 2~-13 16242.08 2-14 38837.44
2-15 37187.44 2-27 37177.44 2-28 37178.80
e OVERDRAFT CHARGES/REFUNDS SUMMARY - ~ - - ~ - — - *
This Cycle YTD
Total returned item fees .00 .00
Total overdraft fees .00 .00
Continued on Next Page
Member FDIC ClTbank.com & Equal Housing Lender
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2-28-23
269529199
PONDEROSA MANAGEMENT LLC AGENT FOR
END OF STATEMENT
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Barefoot Resort Nonresidential

GENERAL LEDGER DETAIL

As of: Start: 02/01/2023 | End: 02/28/2023

Account Balance Forward Debits Credits Ending Balance
10010 Cash - Operating CAB $43,302.21 $31,041.60 $37,165.01 $37,178.80
Date Source - Entry Type  Check# Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
2/1/2023 GL 243673 - Journal Mgt Fees Mgt Fees $0.00 $1,824.00
Entry
2/3/2023 AP 245290 - Print 1153 BREAVE - BRANDY REAVES (MILEAGE) $0.00 $3.28
Check
2/7/2023 AR 246206 - Cash 0000005044 $8,444.88 $0.00
Receipts - Lockbox
2/10/2023 GL 243681 - Journal BF Joint Committee Fees BF Joint $0.00 $33,677.73
Entry Committee Fees
2/10/2023 AP 246775 - Print 1154 TOODIE - TOOHEY & DIEZ CPA'S, LLC 2022 $0.00 $1,650.00
Check Tax/Review
SVCs
2/14/2023 AR 248098 - Cash 0000000686 $22,595.36 $0.00
Receipts - Lockbox
2/27/2023 GL 250302 - Journal Funds transfer Admin Fees - $0.00 $10.00
Entry Paid
2/28/2023 GL 250805 - Misc JAN OPERATING $1.36 $0.00
Deposit INTEREST
12100 Assessments Receivable $35,025.32 $0.00 $31,030.24 $3,995.08
Date Source - Entry Type  Check# Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
2/7/2023 AR 246206 - Cash 0000005044 $0.00 $8,444.88
Receipts - Lockbox
2/14/2023 AR 248098 - Cash 0000000686 $0.00 $22,585.36
Receipts - Lockbox
12110 Admin Fees Receivable $20.00 $0.00 $10.00 $10.00
Date Source - Entry Type  Check# Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
2/14/2023 AR 248098 - Cash 0000000686 $0.00 $10.00
Receipts - Lockbox
13200 Prepaid Insurance $4,578.96 $0.00 $1,144.74 $3,434.22
Date Source - Entry Type  Check# Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
2/1/2023 GL 243887 - Journal Insurance Exp Jun'22-May'23 Insurance Exp $0.00 $1,144.74
Entry Jun'22-May'23
20100 Accounts Payable ($1,653.28) $1,653.28 $0.00 $0.00
Date Source - Entry Type  Check# Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
2/3/2023 AP 245290 - Print 1153 BREAVE - BRANDY REAVES (MILEAGE) $3.28 $0.00
Check
2/10/2023 AP 246775 - Print 1154 TOODIE - TOOHEY & DIEZ CPA'S, LLC 2022 $1,650.00 $0.00
Check Tax/Review
SVCs
20200 Prepaid Owner Assessments (52,182.80) $0.00 $0.00 (52,182.80)
20700 Deferred Assessments (575,227.64) $37,613.82 $0.00 (537,613.82)
Date Source - Entry Type  Check# Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
2/1/2023 GL 248263 - Journal Deferred Assessments Deferred $37,613.82 $0.00
Entry Assessments
21300 H/O Late Fees Due to PMLLC (520.00) $10.00 $0.00 ($10.00)
Date Source - Entry Type  Check# Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
2/27/2023 GL 250302 - Journal Funds transfer Admin Fees - $10.00 $0.00
Entry Paid
30000 Prior Year Operating Fund (54,197.74) $0.00 $0.00 (54,197.74)
41000 Association Fees ($37,613.80) $0.00 $37,613.82 (575,227.62)
Date Source - Entry Type  Check# Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
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Barefoot Resort Nonresidential

As of: Start: 02/01/2023 | End: 02/28/2023

GENERAL LEDGER DETAIL

Account Balance Forward Debits Credits Ending Balance
2/1/2023 GL 248263 - Journal Deferred Assessments Deferred $0.00 $37,613.82
Entry Assessments
41300 Late Fees ($3,079.52) $0.00 $0.00 ($3,079.52)
41400 Interest Income ($1.46) $0.00 $1.36 (52.82)
Date Source - Entry Type  Check# Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
2/28/2023 GL 250805 - Misc JAN OPERATING $0.00 $1.36
Deposit INTEREST
50130 Joint Committee Fee $33,677.73 $33,677.73 $0.00 $67,355.46
Date Source - Entry Type  Check# Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
2/10/2023 GL 243681 - Journal BF Joint Committee Fees BF Joint $33,677.73 $0.00
Entry Committee Fees
50210 Office Supplies $3.28 $0.00 $0.00 $3.28
50300 Professional Services $1,650.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,650.00
50400 Management Contract $1,824.00 $1,824.00 $0.00 $3,648.00
Date Source - Entry Type  Check# Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
2/1/2023 GL 243673 - Journal Mgt Fees Mgt Fees $1,824.00 $0.00
Entry
50500 Insurance Expense $1,144.74 $1,144.74 $0.00 $2,289.48
Date Source - Entry Type  Check# Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
2/1/2023 GL 243887 - Journal Insurance Exp Jun'22-May'23 Insurance Exp $1,144.74 $0.00
Entry Jun'22-May'23
50700 Website Expense $2,750.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,750.00
Total: $0.00 $106,965.17 $106,965.17 $0.00
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Barefoot Resort Nonresidential

FUND BALANCE SHEET
As of: 02/28/2023

Assets
Account Operating Total
Assets - Cash & Cash Equivalents
10010 Cash - Operating CAB $37,178.80 $37,178.80
Assets - Cash & Cash Equivalents Total $37,178.80 $37,178.80
Assets - Other Asssets
12100 Assessments Receivable $3,995.08 $3,995.08
12110 Admin Fees Receivable $10.00 $10.00
13200 Prepaid Insurance $3,434.22 $3,434.22
Assets - Other Asssets Total $7,439.30 $7,439.30
Total Assets: $44,618.10 $44,618.10
Liabilities
Account Operating Total
Liabilities
20200 Prepaid Owner Assessments $2,182.80 $2,182.80
20700 Deferred Assessments $37,613.82 $37,613.82
21300 H/O Late Fees Due to PMLLC $10.00 $10.00
Liabilities Total $39,806.62 $39,806.62
Total Liabilities: $39,806.62 $39,806.62
Equity
Account Operating Total
Prior Year Operating Fund Balance
30000 Prior Year Operating Fund $4,197.74 $4,197.74
Prior Year Operating Fund Balance Total $4,197.74 $4,197.74
Current Year Net Income/(Loss) $613.74 $613.74
Total Equity: $4,811.48 $4,811.48
Total Liabilities & Equity $44,618.10 $44,618.10
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Operating Income / Expense Statement
709 - Barefoot Resort Nonresidential
Period: 2/1/2023 - 2/28/2023

Current Period

Year to Date

Operating Income Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance Yearly Budget
41000 Association Fees $37,613.82 $37,613.83 ($0.01) $75,227.62 $75,227.66 ($0.04) $451,366.00
41300 Late Fees $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,079.52 $0.00 $3,079.52 $0.00
41400 Interest Income $1.36 $0.00 $1.36 $2.82 $0.00 $2.82 $0.00
TOTAL OPERATING INCOME $37,615.18 $37,613.83 $1.35 $78,309.96 $75,227.66 $3,082.30 $451,366.00
Current Period Year to Date
Administrative Expenses Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance Yearly Budget
50100 Administrative Fees $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25.00
50130 Joint Committee Fee $33,677.73 $33,692.73 $15.00 $67,355.46 $67,385.46 $30.00 $404,312.77
50200 Postage & Printing $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,345.00
50210 Office Supplies $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.28 $15.00 $11.72 $75.00
50300 Professional Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,650.00 $1,500.00 ($150.00) $1,500.00
50330 Taxes/Licenses/Permits $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25.00
50400 Management Contract $1,824.00 $1,824.00 $0.00 $3,648.00 $3,648.00 $0.00 $21,888.00
50500 Insurance Expense $1,144.74 $1,145.00 $0.26 $2,289.48 $2,290.00 $0.52 $14,545.00
50700 Website Expense $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,750.00 $2,750.00 $0.00 $6,300.00
50900 Meeting Expense $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $125.00
TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSE $36,646.47 $36,661.73 $15.26 $77,696.22 $77.588.46 1§107.76! $451,140.77
Current Period Year to Date
Grounds & General Maintenance Expenses Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance Yearly Budget
53220 General Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $225.23
TOTAL GROUND & GENERAL MAINTENANCE $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $225.23
Current Period Year to Date
Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance Yearly Budget
TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSE $36,646.47 $36,661.73 $15.26 $77,696.22 $77,588.46 ($107.76) $451,366.00
OPERATING NET INCOME / (LOSS) $968.71 $952.10 $16.61 $613.74 ($2,360.80) $2,974.54 50.00
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Barefoot Resort Nonresidential

AGED OWNER BALANCE

As of: 02/28/2023

Account Lot Name/Address Current Over 30 Over 60 Over 90 Total

#

32377 BFOTC, LLC $0.00 $1,150.59 $0.00 $0.00  $1,150.59
4876 Barefoot Resort Bridge Rd

34140 BFM, LLC $854.49 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $854.49
2051 Bridge View Court

59550 Marina Cottages at Barefoot $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00  $2,000.00
2B

Community Total $2,854.49 $1,150.59 $0.00 $0.00 $4,005.08
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Barefoot Resort Nonresidential
As of: 02/28/2023

Report Summary

AGED OWNER BALANCE

Code Account# Current Over 30 Over 60 Over 90 Total
01 - Late Fees 12100 $2,844.49 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,844.49
Al - NonRes Fees 12100 $0.00 $1,150.59 $0.00 $0.00 $1,150.59
03 - Admin. Fees 12110 $10.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10.00
Grand Total: $2,854.49 $1,150.59 $0.00 $0.00 $4,005.08
Account# Account Description Delinquency Amount
12100 Assessments Receivable $3,995.08
12110 Admin Fees Receivable $10.00
Total: $4,005.08

Total Number of Homes: 3
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Barefoot Resort Nonresidential

PREPAID OWNERS
As of: 02/28/2023

Owner Address Account # Lot # Prepaid Balance
North Tower Condominiums 4801 Harbor Point Drive 32531 PP - General $2,182.80
Total $2,182.80
PP - General $2,182.80
Total $2,182.80
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Aged Open Items

Barefoot Resort Nonresidential Run Date: 03/20/2023
As of: 02/28/2023 Run Time: 01:23 PM
Item # Vendor Invoice Date Current 31-60 61-90 Over 90
Total $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Grand Total $0.00
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Run Date: 03/20/2023

Barefoot Resort Nonresidential Run Time: 01:23 PM

CHECK REGISTER - DETAILED
START: 02/01/2023 | END: 02/28/2023

Date Check Vendor Reference Amount
CIT Bank Cash - Operating CAB
02/03/2023 1153 BREAVE - BRANDY REAVES (MILEAGE) $3.28
01/31/2023  Inv: Acct: 50210 - 000 - Office Supplies $3.28
MILEAGE
JAN 23
02/10/2023 1154 TOODIE - TOOHEY & DIEZ CPA'S, LLC 2022 Tax/Review SVCs $1,650.00
01/01/2023 Inv: 1726 Acct: 50300 - 000 - Professional Services 2022 Tax/Review SVCs $1,650.00

Sub-Total: $1,653.28

Total: $1,653.28
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Run Date: 03/01/2023

Barefoot Resort Nonresidential Run Time: 02:24 PMA
BANK RECONCILIATION
Statement Date: 2/28/2023

Reconciliation Summary: CIT Bank GL Account: 10010 - Cash - Operating CAB
Bank Statement Balance $37,178.80 Account Balance $37,178.80
GL Account Balance $37,178.80 + Uncleared Payments $0.00
Difference $0.00 - Uncleared Deposits $0.00
Reconciling Balance $37,178.80

- Statement Balance $37,178.80

Difference $0.00

Check # Date Source / Batch Reference Status Deposits Payments
Totals $0.00 $0.00
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CIT Community Association Banking
A Division of CIT Bank

Main Office

P.0O. Box 60095

Phoenix, AZ 85082
(866) 800-4656
2-28-23
269529199
PONDEROSA MANAGEMENT LLC AGENT FOR
BAREFOOT RESORT NON RESIDENTIAL OWNERS A
4876 BAREFOOT RESORT BRIDGE RD STE C
NORTH MYRTLE BEACH SC 29582-9364
26952 919 9 NOW ACCOUNT
Previous Balance 1-31-23 43,302.21
+Deposits/Credits 2 31,040.24
~Checks/Debits 5 37,165.01
~Service Charge .00
+Interest Paid 1.36
Current Balance 37,178.80
Days in Statement Period 28
Fom = s = s e e = - INTEREST SUMMARY- - - = = = ~ = = = — = = = *
Interest Earned From 2/01/23 To 2/28/23
Days in Period 28
Interest Earned 1.36
Annual Percentage Yield Earned .05
Interest Paid this Year 2.82
Interest Withheld this Year .00
Fomm s e s - e - - - - e DESCRIPTIVE TRANSACTIONS- - = = = - = = - - = *
Date Description Amount
2-01 WEB TFR TO 000269529369 1824.00-
BF NONRES MGT FEES
040212006178
2-07 Lockbox Deposit 8444.88
2-10 WEB TER TO 000269529172 33677.73~
MTHLY JOINT FEES
084306004988
2-14 Lockbox Deposit 22595.36
2-27 WEB TFR TO 000269529369 10.00~
103609001894
2-28 Interest Pymt 1.36
Fm o m - - - - s e e e e - CHECKS PAID- - = = = = = = = = = — = - =~ *
No. Date Amount No. Date Arount
1153 2-13 3.28 1154 2-15 1650.00
e DAILY BALANCE SUMMARY- - - - — - = = — = - - *
Date Balance Date Balance Date Balance
1-31 43302.21 2-01 41478.21 2-07 49923.09
2-10 16245.36 2~-13 16242.08 2-14 38837.44
2-15 37187.44 2-27 37177.44 2-28 37178.80
e OVERDRAFT CHARGES/REFUNDS SUMMARY - ~ - - ~ - — - *
This Cycle YTD
Total returned item fees .00 .00
Total overdraft fees .00 .00
Continued on Next Page
Member FDIC ClTbank.com & Equal Housing Lender
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2-28-23
269529199
PONDEROSA MANAGEMENT LLC AGENT FOR
END OF STATEMENT
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Barefoot Resort Nonresidential

GENERAL LEDGER DETAIL

As of: Start: 02/01/2023 | End: 02/28/2023

Account Balance Forward Debits Credits Ending Balance
10010 Cash - Operating CAB $43,302.21 $31,041.60 $37,165.01 $37,178.80
Date Source - Entry Type  Check# Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
2/1/2023 GL 243673 - Journal Mgt Fees Mgt Fees $0.00 $1,824.00
Entry
2/3/2023 AP 245290 - Print 1153 BREAVE - BRANDY REAVES (MILEAGE) $0.00 $3.28
Check
2/7/2023 AR 246206 - Cash 0000005044 $8,444.88 $0.00
Receipts - Lockbox
2/10/2023 GL 243681 - Journal BF Joint Committee Fees BF Joint $0.00 $33,677.73
Entry Committee Fees
2/10/2023 AP 246775 - Print 1154 TOODIE - TOOHEY & DIEZ CPA'S, LLC 2022 $0.00 $1,650.00
Check Tax/Review
SVCs
2/14/2023 AR 248098 - Cash 0000000686 $22,595.36 $0.00
Receipts - Lockbox
2/27/2023 GL 250302 - Journal Funds transfer Admin Fees - $0.00 $10.00
Entry Paid
2/28/2023 GL 250805 - Misc JAN OPERATING $1.36 $0.00
Deposit INTEREST
12100 Assessments Receivable $35,025.32 $0.00 $31,030.24 $3,995.08
Date Source - Entry Type  Check# Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
2/7/2023 AR 246206 - Cash 0000005044 $0.00 $8,444.88
Receipts - Lockbox
2/14/2023 AR 248098 - Cash 0000000686 $0.00 $22,585.36
Receipts - Lockbox
12110 Admin Fees Receivable $20.00 $0.00 $10.00 $10.00
Date Source - Entry Type  Check# Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
2/14/2023 AR 248098 - Cash 0000000686 $0.00 $10.00
Receipts - Lockbox
13200 Prepaid Insurance $4,578.96 $0.00 $1,144.74 $3,434.22
Date Source - Entry Type  Check# Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
2/1/2023 GL 243887 - Journal Insurance Exp Jun'22-May'23 Insurance Exp $0.00 $1,144.74
Entry Jun'22-May'23
20100 Accounts Payable ($1,653.28) $1,653.28 $0.00 $0.00
Date Source - Entry Type  Check# Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
2/3/2023 AP 245290 - Print 1153 BREAVE - BRANDY REAVES (MILEAGE) $3.28 $0.00
Check
2/10/2023 AP 246775 - Print 1154 TOODIE - TOOHEY & DIEZ CPA'S, LLC 2022 $1,650.00 $0.00
Check Tax/Review
SVCs
20200 Prepaid Owner Assessments (52,182.80) $0.00 $0.00 (52,182.80)
20700 Deferred Assessments (575,227.64) $37,613.82 $0.00 (537,613.82)
Date Source - Entry Type  Check# Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
2/1/2023 GL 248263 - Journal Deferred Assessments Deferred $37,613.82 $0.00
Entry Assessments
21300 H/O Late Fees Due to PMLLC (520.00) $10.00 $0.00 ($10.00)
Date Source - Entry Type  Check# Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
2/27/2023 GL 250302 - Journal Funds transfer Admin Fees - $10.00 $0.00
Entry Paid
30000 Prior Year Operating Fund (54,197.74) $0.00 $0.00 (54,197.74)
41000 Association Fees ($37,613.80) $0.00 $37,613.82 (575,227.62)
Date Source - Entry Type  Check# Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
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Barefoot Resort Nonresidential

As of: Start: 02/01/2023 | End: 02/28/2023

GENERAL LEDGER DETAIL

Account Balance Forward Debits Credits Ending Balance
2/1/2023 GL 248263 - Journal Deferred Assessments Deferred $0.00 $37,613.82
Entry Assessments
41300 Late Fees ($3,079.52) $0.00 $0.00 ($3,079.52)
41400 Interest Income ($1.46) $0.00 $1.36 (52.82)
Date Source - Entry Type  Check# Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
2/28/2023 GL 250805 - Misc JAN OPERATING $0.00 $1.36
Deposit INTEREST
50130 Joint Committee Fee $33,677.73 $33,677.73 $0.00 $67,355.46
Date Source - Entry Type  Check# Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
2/10/2023 GL 243681 - Journal BF Joint Committee Fees BF Joint $33,677.73 $0.00
Entry Committee Fees
50210 Office Supplies $3.28 $0.00 $0.00 $3.28
50300 Professional Services $1,650.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,650.00
50400 Management Contract $1,824.00 $1,824.00 $0.00 $3,648.00
Date Source - Entry Type  Check# Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
2/1/2023 GL 243673 - Journal Mgt Fees Mgt Fees $1,824.00 $0.00
Entry
50500 Insurance Expense $1,144.74 $1,144.74 $0.00 $2,289.48
Date Source - Entry Type  Check# Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
2/1/2023 GL 243887 - Journal Insurance Exp Jun'22-May'23 Insurance Exp $1,144.74 $0.00
Entry Jun'22-May'23
50700 Website Expense $2,750.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,750.00
Total: $0.00 $106,965.17 $106,965.17 $0.00
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